



2201/1

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

2281/H

ICTR-98-44-AR65 18th February 2009 {2281/H - 2280}

UNITED NATIONS NATIONS UNIES

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Original: English

Before:

Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding

Registrar:

Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of:

18 February 2009

ICTR Appeals Chamber

Date: 18th Colonery 200 Action: R. Jumes

Copied To: COTICATION

Judgel

MIN FEB 191A 10: 48

UNITED 191A 10: 48

UNITED 1918 A RCHIVE

ÉDOUARD KAREMERA MATHIEU NGIRUMPATSE JOSEPH NZIRORERA

v.

THE PROSECUTOR

Case No. ICTR-98-44-AR65

CENTRAL REGISTRY

1 9 FEB 2009

ACTION: APPLACS
GOPY 1: Cars

ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Don Webster

Ms. Alayne Frankson-Wallace

Mr. Iain Morley

Mr. Saidou N'Dow

United the state of the state o

COME CERTIFIER CONFORME A L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS CERTIFIED ASSE CORP. DE THE ORIGINAL PAR NOUS

NAME / NOM: KREEL KUMELIE D. A.F.ANDE SIGNATURE: J. J. J. J. DATE AS TEL. 2009.

Counsel for the Defense:

Ms. Dior Diagne and Mr. Félix Sow for Mr. Édouard Karemera

Ms. Chantal Hounkpatin and Mr. Frédéric Weyl for Mr. Mathieu Ngirumpatse

Mr. Peter Robinson and Mr. Patrick Nimy Mayidika Ngimbi for Mr. Joseph Nzirorera

2280/H

L, PATRICK ROBINSON, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States Between 1 January and 31 December 1994 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Décision sur les diverses requêtes relatives à l'état de santé de Mathieu Ngirumpatse", issued by Trial Chamber III on 6 February 2009;

NOTING the "Requête en Appel de M. Ngirumpatse contre la « Décision sur les diverses requêtes relatives à l'état de santé de Mathieu Ngirumpatse » rendu le 6 février 2009", filed on 13 February 2009;

CONSIDERING Articles 11(3) and 13(4) of the Statute of the International Tribunal;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia as set out in document IT/261 issued on 17 November 2008;

HEREBY ORDER that the Bench in *The Prosecutor v. Karemera et al.*, Case No. ICTR-98-44-AR65, shall be composed as follows:

Judge Carmel Agius
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge Fausto Pocar
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Theodor Meron

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 18th day of February 2009, at The Hague,

The Netherlands.

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

Judge Patrick Robinson President

2